TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Glass & Plastic, Inc.		12/04/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	230 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2087109		ONE CALL BRINGS IT ALL!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-609-7897 Phone:

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00977.00.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	03/29/2007

TRADEMARK

900072968 **REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0628** Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name to Continental Packaging Solutions#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Continental Packaging Solutions#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Continental Packaging Solutions#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0629

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1980, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C. GLASS, INC." TO "CONTINENTAL GLASS COMPANY", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1981, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REDUCTION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1982, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CONTINENTAL GLASS COMPANY" TO "CONTINENTAL GLASS & PLASTIC,

INC.", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1983, AT 2

O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1984, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Window Sources of Source

0904990 8100H

040004888

AUTHENTICATION: 2852541

DATE: 01-06-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0630

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"CONTINENTAL GLASS & PLASTIC, INC." TO "CONTINENTAL PACKAGING
SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003,
AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

0904990 8100н

040004888

AUTHENTICATION: 2852541

DATE: 01-06-04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0631



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 6TH day of JANUARY A.D. 2004

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

C-260.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0632